

E shood n°ci, H€CH6cilaHid Maghalliş a Rover 1 fullian Limited

	Duplicate 1
Account Details	UMJARAIN SUBDIVISION
Sub-Division	1000723856
Consumer Id MR Code	1232001
Consumer Name	Klington Nongsteng
Address	Mawkynroh Umshing, Shillong.
Aut. 633	#134667
Category	CLT
C.Demand/Load	2KW
Meter No.	UJSD1577
OMF(Cons)	1
Total Tariff Diff	<i>536.88</i>
Billing Details	
Prev. Reading Date	16/12/2024
Curr. Reading Date	17/01/2025
No. of Days	32
Bill Number	1232001251171921
Bill Status	OK(Normal)
Prev KWH	1141.0
Current KWH	1160.0
Billed Unit	19.0
Recorded MD	0
Power Factor	0
Average	
Bill Charges	
Fixed Charges (Unit, Rate	
2.0 KW	150.0 309.68
Energy Charges (Unit, Ra	
19.0	
ED Amount (Unit, Rate, A	0.06 1.14
19.0 FPPAS	-24.77
DPC	17.61
Current Bill Amt	448.44
	1784.47
Prev Outstanding	1704.47

59.65 Tariff Diff(1/9 Inst.) 2292.56 Gross Bill Amount --------₹ 2293.00 Net Bill Amount 21/01/2025 Due Date 03/10/2024 Last Payment Date 2402

0.00

Last Payment Amount

Adjustment

17/01/2025 15:11 V3.8 This bill will be construed as final notice under Section 9.2 of MSERC (Electricity Supply Code) Regulations, 2018. Supply of electricity shall be disconnected at any date, if dues of Electricity bill is not paid within 15 (fifteen) days (notice pariod)after due date of the bill Thanks for paying, We really appreciate it!



For Bill Payments, Please ( Download Megha Power App Iron Go. gle Playstore

The current bill includes the real tauti difference amount as per the MSERC-approved Distribution Tariff for 2024-25 to be collected in nine equal installments. For any queries, please contact the AEFs of the respective sub-divisions.

# MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED APPLICATION FORM FOR PROVIDING SERVICE CONNECTION (FOR ALL CATEGORY AND FOR ALL PURPOSE)

The Area manager / Assistant Executive Engineer

Service	Connection Sub Division /Distribution Sub Division	
MePDC	L	
(Indicat	e the local area of the jurisdiction of the Engineer of the Licensee)	
Sir,		
1.	1 / We hereby request you to supply electricity to the premises located at the address more	fully described below
	I / we agree to abide by the terms and conditions relating to the supply of electricity by MeP	
3.	payments as may be required and also to pay regularly all charges as may become due (a) Full name and address of the applicant with contact telephone / Mobile number.	
3.	Victor Nongsirj Manulai Mankynoh of-I	
	Manilai Mankynoh of-I	
	(b) Status in relation to the premises: Owner	
	Occupied	
	(c) Location and address of the premises including Police Station:	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	generation and recommendation and production and pr	Para and a second
	(d) Nature of LT Supply: Commercia! Domestic	Industrial
	General Purpose WSLT	PL
	Agriculture KJ	Ma DDCI
	Agriculture	MePDCL Employee
	manuscrimus de construction de la construction de l	
Date:		Applicant's Signature
NB:	The following documents are to be enclosed (1) Test Report from Licensed contractor	
	(2) Agreement from duly filled in	
	(3) Proof of ownership (in case an applicant is owner)	
	(4) Number of nearest Electric Pole	
	<ul> <li>(5) NOC of the owner of the premises (in case an applicant is an occupier)</li> <li>(6) Attested copies of permission obtained from Pollution Control Board (if applicable)</li> </ul>	
	(7) Building Permission from the concerned authority (if applicable)	
	(8) Occupancy Certificate from MUDA for areas within Shillong Municipal Limit(if applicab	le)
	(9) Proof of identification (any one of the following):-	
	Electoral Identity Card/ Passport/Driving License/Ration Card / Photo Identity Card iss	
	agency/ PAN Card/Certificate of residence or identity from Headman/Nokma village Le	evel worker/ Primary School
	Teacher/In charge of Primary health Centre.	



# MEGHALAYA ENERGY POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED <u>AGREEMENT FOR SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY</u>

**LOW TENSION** AN AGREEMENT made this the 19<sup>TK</sup> day of March and his successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Consumer) of the. One Part and the Meghalaya Energy Power Distribution Corporation Ltd. an electricity distribution license under the Electricity Act, 2003 and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Distribution / Utility / MePDCL) of the Other Part. Note: The term 'consumer' includes an individual person(whether male or female), a body of persons, a company, society, firm, association or organization. WHEREAS, the consumer has applied to the MePDCL for supply of electricity to is premises and the MePDCL has agreed to give the supply under the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing. NOW, THEREFORE, the agreement witnesses -That the supply shall be given to the premises located at Manual Mankymoh RI-I with the consumer as owner/ occupier of: 2. That the supply shall be for the purpose of ....... The load whereof shall not exceed ...... watt(s). That the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 and the Regulations, Code Orders including Tariff Orders, as may be made from time to time by the Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission shall apply and bind the consumer and the distribution utility alike. That the consumer shall regularly and timely pay to the MePDCL all charges as may be due to the supply of electricity. That the agreement shall be a period of twoyears and may be renewed for a further period :

That the Agreement shall be terminated if the consumer on its part desires it so and gives to the MePDCL a prior notice of not less than one month or, on the part of the MePDCL, if the consumer has violated any of the terms and conditions of the agreement.

agreement is renewed.

Provided that supply shall not be terminated by mere efflux of time if the consumer is willing that the

Provided that on the part of the MePDCL notice shall be given to the consumer stating the reasons for the proposed termination and giving him opportunity to state his case and his statement, if any, duly considered before the agreement is terminated and the supply of electricity cut off.

	agreement is termina	ated and the supply	of electricity cut	off.			
7.	That the terms and co	onditions of this Agr	eement shall be	effective from	the date of supply of e	lectricity is comr	nenced.
	IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF the parties hereto	have set their h	ands and seals	the date, month and y	ear first above w	ritten.
	1	)			(		)
	The Consumer				For and on	behalf of the Me	PDCL
	Witnesses :-	DLT					
		D L ,					
	1. Signature :						
	Name :						
	Address :						
	2. Signature :						
	Name :						
	Address:						

# Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited TEST REPORT

This is to certify that repaired/renewed/additional/newelectric installation at the premises of

٧	T	c-	T	D	R	N	D	N	G	Q	I	٤	J										
							(PI	ease	leav	e on	e blo	ck be	etwe	en na	me 8	& surn	name)	),		_	,	,,	
M	A	No	F	+	I	M	A	N	K	4	N	R	٥	H		B	_ <b>_</b> :	I					

### (Address)

Is duly completed, tested and is ready for your Engineer to test and connect on your main line

I. The load has been arranged as follows :-

	Wattage	Phas	se – I	Phase	e – 2	Phas	Total watt of	
Details of Load	of each item	No. of points	Total watt	No. of points	Total watt	No. of points	Total watt	all 3 phases
1.Light points								
(i) Fluorescent								
(ii) Incandescent								
(iii) CFL								
(iv) Halogen								
(v) Others (CD)	9N	10 Nes	90W					
2.Fan points								
3. Plug points (3-pin)	. A							
(i) 6 Amps	IDOM	4 Nos 2 Nos	400W					
(II) 16 Amps (1865) 1865 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	10001	anles	30004					
4. Electrical gadgets								
(i) Water Heater (Geyser)	,							
(ii) Refrigerator								
(iii)Air Conditioner								
(iv) Other								
5.Welding								
Transformer								
6.Motor								
Total			2490N					
In case of load enhancement Existing load (in watts)								
Total load in the premises (in watts)		Day	1-5km					

#### Notes:-

- (a) Details of any apparatus (other than the above mentioned) should be given.
- (b) Rating of capacitor used in Induction Motor and Welding Transformer (Test report of capacitor Is to be enclosed)

- looping in system Ш Voltage and System of Supply 220√ Ш Test Result: **6**k IV Date of Testing by Licensed Contractor 5 9 đ 3 a Esult of test carried out by licensed Result of test carried out by the supplier Type of Test contractor in  $(M\Omega)/\Omega$ under relevant I E rules in  $(M\Omega) / \Omega$ Insulation resistance between 25m2 earth and whole system of conductor 25m 52 b. Insulation resistance between all conductors c. Earth continuity between earth electrode and earth continuity conductor d. Polarity non-linked SP of switches Full Name with signature of licensed contractor ٧ LIC No. Contractor, L. No. 389 VI Full Name with signature of supervisor (with date) LIC No. Electrical Supervisor Read No 907 VII Full Name with signature of wireman Billram Engha chondry. 6086, With date)
- VII Signature of the authorized official who tested The installation on behalf of supplier
- IX Date of connection of supply to the installation



# DORBAR SHNONG MAWKYNROH-UMSHING MYLLIEM SYIEMSHIP, EAST KHASI HILLS MEGHALAYA, Shillong – 793022

Date: 25 -03 -025

## NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

This is to cer	tify that the	Durbar Shnong of	Mawkynroh-Umshing, Sh	illong has No
Objection to get elitr	rical connec	tion to Shri/Smti_	Ar. Victor	Yongs: 2.
			Marwoin	
the jurisdiction of th				•

However, the line connecting should not be passing through the oyher plot of holder.

L. Nongkhlaw
Rangban Shnong
Mawkynroh Umshing
Mawlai Shiilong 22



SEX : Male DATE OF BIRTHAGE : 24/06/1988 ADDRESS: HNo.50, KYNSHI BANGLA, VILL-KYNSHI BANGLA, DIST-WEST KHASI HILLS 793120

Assembly Constituency No & Name : 31 - MAWTHADRAISHAN

Part No and Name: 42 - KYNSHI BANGLA

नोट / Note:

1. द्वा कर को पारण करने भाव से ग्रंट कोई ग्रांस्टी नहीं है कि अप कर्तवान निर्माण नामकर्ती में निर्माण है। कृपया अपना नाम प्रत्येक पुनाव से बहले किना नामकर्ती में लेकिक है। कृपया अपना नाम प्रत्येक पुनाव से बहले किना नामकर्ती में जान दें।

Mere possession of this card is no guarantee that you are élector of the current electoral roll before every election.

2. इस कर्तर में परिचारित जानकिशि को निर्माण नामकर्ती में प्रीकरण के अवस्था अन्त किनी की स्थिती में आधु के प्राप्त के स्था में नहीं भाग आहमा।

Date of Birth mentioned in this card shall not be fread as a proof of age/D.O.B. for any purpose other than registration in electoral roll.

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL SHILLONG.

No.DC/KHBSRA/OC/122/2025/6/451 Dated: Shillong, the 7th May 2025

To,

Dr. Victor Nongsiej Lower Lumparing

Subject:-

No Objection Certificate

Reference:

Your application Dt. 5,4,2025

Sir/Madam

With reference to your application mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the Authority do hereby grant you No objection Certificate (NOC) for availing the services of electricity and water supply connection from MeECL/PHE for your building located at Maulai Maulynroh Umshing

Khasi Hills Building and Structure Regulatory Authority (KHBSRA), Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council,

Shillong.

## KA DULIR IADIE IATHIED KHYNDEW

TO MA DULL TO LADIE LATTITED MINANDEW LA LASOLMVNTA KA SNGLKA

Of 24th Sept - , 2022
HAPDENG
U/Ka C.laris Macsar U/Ka Khun/Kurim  jong U/Ka (L) Khelina Massar ba shong ba  sah ha Mawler Kynton Massar 15 lock 15 ia kaba yn  tip kum U/Ka trai Jaka/Nongdie.
ione U/Ka (L) Khelina Massar bashong ba
sah ha Maullen kynton massar 15 lock. 15 ia kaba yn
tip kum U/Ka trai Jaka/Nongdie.
-BAD-
U/Ka Dr. victor Nongsiej
U/Ka No. victor Nongsiej  U/Ka Khun/Kurim jong U/Ka Newderty Marvein bashong basah ha daban dewer humbaring shivengry ia kaba yn tip kum U/Ka Nongthied.
ha Laban Lawer Lumbaring Shillang ja kaba yn tip kum U/Ka Nongthied.
BA NGA U/KA TRAI JAKA ba la jer kyrteng haneng nga don ka jaka kaba don ha Mawkynroh-Umshing,
Block
batai bniah harum.
BA NGA U/KA TRAI JAKA/NONGDIE, Ngan die ia shilyngkhot na katei ka jaka ha phi
U/Ka Dr. Victor Nongeries Ha ka jingsiew kaba
U/Ka Dr. Victor Nongeriej  In the ka jingsiew kaba  Long / shi Sq.ft/ kaba long kyllum baroh / S 15,000000000000000000000000000000000000
Kane ka Khyndew ba nga la die duh ha phi ka long ka hok nongkynti jong nga U/Ka Nongdie ia kaba nga la
thied/ioh pateng na U/Ka khe lika khu skiy
ka dulir ka ba ha &t 17- March - 2012
Lada don mano mano ba dawa ne ujor halor kane ka jingiadie iathied, ma nga ka Nongdie ha ryngkat ki trai jaka
ba la die pateng ha nga ia kiba la jer kyrteng haneng ngin bahkhlieh hi nadong shadong.
Ki pud Sawdong ki long kumne harum:-
Shatei: 65 ft. iakhap taka u 5. Massar  Shathie: 60 ft. iakhap taka ka C. Massar
Shathie: 60 ft. iakhap taka ka c. Marsar
Mihngi: 55 ft. iakhap jaka Ka T. Markein  Sepngi: 60 ft. iakhap Ka Surek. Shin ong 10+1-
Sepngi: 60 ft. iakhap Ka Surak. Shinong 10+1-
Jingheh ka Jaka: SQ 303 CO Sq.ft tam ne duna
Naduh mynta ka sngi Of 24 - 09 - 2002 kane ka jaka/khyndew kan long noh ka hok nongkynti
jong phi U/Ka Dr. Victor Norgsiej Ba la tip kum U/Ka Nongthied
DV VICTOR NONE
C/Mass Mr.
Kyrteng & Jingsoi U/Ka Nongdie  Kyrteng & Jingsoi U/Ka Nonginiea
Sakhi:-
N. S. Serva
5. / May 11. 11 24 2001
Sakhi:-  1. Myrahanlang Myghlai Myhlii  2. Myshanlang Myghlai Myhlii  Nga U Rangbah Shnong bad ki Nongkitkam Kam Shnong ngi pynskhem ia kane ka jingiadie iathied hapdeng
/Nga O Kanguan Simong Dad Ki Mongkitham Man Simong 19, Pylishidin in Kana in Jingman Andrews

U/Ka Nongdie bad U/Ka Nongthied ba la kdew haneng

Secretary Shnong Secretary Shnong Mewkynroh Umshing Mawlai, Shillong-22 (S. Nongallan)
Rangbah Dong

Rangbah Dong Bl. I Mawkynrøl: Umshing Mawlai, Shillong-2?

Rangbah Shnong

Rangbah Shnong Frantynroh Umshing Aradisi Shillong - 22